

Freedom of Information Act 2000 - Request Reference FoI/23/022
Ambulance Callouts

Information Requested:

- 1) What is the average response time for ambulances reaching 'red calls' at the Cardiff and Vale University Health Board?
- 2) What is the target at the Cardiff and Vale University Health Board ambulances for reaching 'red calls'?

Response details:

Cardiff and Vale University Health Board (the UHB) does not hold this information. Under Section 16 of the FOIA, which provides us with the duty to advise and assist, the UHB can inform you that Welsh Ambulance Service Trust would be better placed to respond to your request, please see their contact details below,

FOI.amb@wales.nhs.uk